(15) That no odour-causing and/or methane-producing (of any 
level) facilities related to the use of the subject property be 
located off-site within the Nearby Community, except for 
pipes, outfalls, pumping stations and accessory 
appurtenances.  

(16) One-time contribution of $17,000,000 [Seventeen Million 
Dollars] to the McLoughlin Point Amenity Reserve Fund(s), 
to be used or committed for use for capital projects in 
relation to municipal waterfront parks, municipal community 
recreational buildings and spaces and the Township’s 
emergency services and public safety facilities within a